RESOLUTION NO. 19-01

RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL RECOMMENDING ITS WORKPLAN TO THE CITY COUNCIL FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

WHEREAS, the City of Sebastopol completed a comprehensive General Plan update with adoption of a new General Plan on November 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the new General Plan includes an Implementation Plan calling for numerous updates to City policies and programs; and

WHEREAS, the General Plan Implementation Plan includes guidance for the priority of implementation of these policies and programs; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission held a Study Session on October 9, 2018, to review and prioritize work items that are the responsibility of the Planning Commission and Planning Department that aligns with the prioritization of the General Plan, and the current needs of the community, and the capacity of City staff; and

WHEREAS, the Workplan will guide and direct the efforts of both Planning staff and the Planning Commission in its continued effort to implement the General Plan policies and programs; and

WHEREAS, on February 26, 2019, staff presented a revised draft Workplan to the Planning Commission based on its October 9, 2018 review.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PLANNING COMMISSION DOES HEREBY ADOPT THIS RESOLUATION recommending the City Council review and approve the proposed Planning Commission Workplan.

Approved on March 26, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES:

Chair Douch, Commissioners Doyle, Fernandez, Glaser, Kelley, Oetinger

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT:

Commissioners Fritz, Wilson

Certified

Kari Svanstrom, Planning Director